
SHELLFISH ADVISORY PANEL (updated May 2021) 
Name Sector Phone Email Date appointed 

Katie Eagan Chair 374-1868 eagan.katie@gmail.com September 9, 2019 
Brennan Bica Comm. Shellfishing/Dealer 595-0241 Brennan.v.bica@gmail.com  June 1, 2020 
Cameron Ennis Aquaculture 207-4936 cam@riaquaculture.org May 3, 2021 

Dennis Erkan Recreational Shellfishing – 
Narr. Bay/Coastal Ponds 539-3128 oldmil@cox.net May 3, 2021 

Jeff Gardner 
(Bob Rheault 
alternate) 

Aquaculture 322-7280 
783-3360 

watchhilloysters@gmail.com 
bob@ecsga.org 

Pre-2003 (J. Gardner)            
May 14, 2007 (R. Rheault) 

David Ghigliotty Comm. Shellfishing 632-5485 westbayjj@gmail.com  September 12, 2012 
Jeff Grant Comm. Shellfishing 243-5123 jeffgrant1619@gmail.com November 30, 2021 
John McDonald Comm. Shellfishing 935-2370 quahogs5403@gmail.com October 5, 2015 
Mike McGiveney Comm. Shellfishing 828-9369 mclamdigger@aol.com Pre-2003 
Kenneth Murgo Comm. Shellfishing 368-4397 Kenneth.murgo@gmail.com  October 15, 2019 
Richard Pastore Recreational Rod and Reel 885-7255 rpengri@gmail.com October 5, 2015 
Gerald Schey Comm. Shellfishing 397-7151 gerryschey22@gmail.com Pre-2003 
Manuel Sousa Comm. Shellfishing 829-9041 manuel.b.sousa.86@gmail.com October 2, 2017 

Chris Sperry Recreational Shellfishing  - 
Coastal Ponds 413-0559 engine.five@yahoo.com May 3, 2021 

Roger Tellier Recreational Rod and Reel 533-1931 rogtel@cox.net October 5, 2015 
Edward Troiano Recreational Shellfishing 641-8510 etroiano@cox.net October 2, 2017 
Michael Rice Scientific Advisor 874-2943 RICE@URI.EDU  November 2, 2020 
Anna Gerber-
Williams DEM Staff 423-1930 anna.gerberwilliams@dem.ri.gov  
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